
CS | SK | HU | EN | BG | SR
PL | LT | ET | LV | RO | HR | SL

MK | FR | ES | IT | DE | PT

E P I - N A- C A _ FAST

F A S T  M A G N E T I C 
W I R E L E S S  C H A R G E R

M AG SA F E  CO M PAT I B L E



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Děkujeme že jste zakoupili tento výrobek. Věříme, že budete s tímto produktem 
spokojeni.

Technické specifikace   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Vstupní výkon: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Bezdrátový výstup: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Materiál: PC, slitina hliníku
Rozměry: 59x59x7mm
Váha: 60g

INTEGROVANÝ USB KABEL
Materiál: PVC
Délka: 1.2m

Obsah balení   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× návod k použití

Návod k použití   

1. Zapojte integrovaný USB kabel do napájecího adaptéru. 
2. Pro nabíjení položte telefon na střed nabíječky.

Bezpečnostní pokyny   

1.  Nepokládejte v těsné blízkosti bankovní karty či jiné karty a čipy fungující na bázi 
bezdrátového přenosu, mohlo by dojít k poškození karet či čipu. 

2.  Udržujte vzdálenost minimálně 20 cm mezi implantovanými zdravotnickými 
pomůckami (např. kardiostimulátor) a bezdrátovou podložkou, abyste zabránili 
možnému rušení funkce lékařského přístroje. 

3.  Bezdrátovou nabíječku nepoužívejte, pokud vykazuje známky poškození 

4.  Nabíjecí stanici se nepokoušejte otevřít, chraňte před vlhkostí, vodou či vysokými 
teplotami. 

5.  Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. 

6.  Před čištěním odpojte nabíječku od napájení, čistěte pouze suchým hadříkem.
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Vyloučení odpovědnosti   

Výrobce nenese žádnou odpovědnost za případnou škodu na mobilním zařízení 
způsobenou nesprávným použitím tohoto produktu.

   Tento symbol na produktu nebo v doprovodné dokumentaci označuje, 
že daný produkt nesmí být považován za běžný komunální odpad a musí 
být likvidován podle místně platných právních předpisů. Předejte tento 
produkt k ekologické likvidaci. Správnou likvidací tohoto produktu chráníte 
životní prostředí. Pro více informací se obraťte na místní samosprávu 
zabývající se likvidací komunálního odpadu, nejbližší sběrné místo nebo 
svého prodejce.

   Tento produkt splňuje veškeré základní požadavky směrnic EU, které se na 
něj vztahují.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Ďakujeme, že ste kúpili tento výrobok. Veríme, že budete s týmto produktom spokojní. 

Technické špecifikácie   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Vstupný výkon: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Bezdrôtový výstup: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Materiál: PC, zliatina hliníka
Rozmery: 59x59x7mm
Hmotnosť: 60g

INTEGROVANÝ USB KÁBEL
Materiál: PVC 
Dĺžka: 1.2m

Obsah balenia   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× návod na použitie

Návod na použitie   

1. Zapojte integrovaný USB kábel do napájacieho adaptéra.
2. Na nabíjanie položte telefón na stred nabíjačky.

Bezpečnostné pokyny   

1.  Neklaďte do tesnej blízkosti bankové karty či iné karty a čipy fungujúce na báze 
bezdrôtového prenosu, mohlo by dôjsť k poškodeniu kariet alebo čipu.

2.  Udržujte vzdialenosť minimálne 20 cm medzi implantovanými zdravotníckymi 
pomôckami (napr. kardiostimulátor) a bezdrôtovou podložkou, aby ste zabránili 
možnému rušeniu funkcie lekárskeho prístroja.

3.  Bezdrôtovú nabíjačku nepoužívajte, ak vykazuje známky poškodenia.

4.  Nabíjaciu stanicu sa nepokúšajte otvoriť, chráňte pred vlhkosťou, vodou či vysokými 
teplotami.

5.  Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

6.  Pred čistením odpojte nabíjačku od napájania, čistite iba suchou handričkou.
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Vylúčenie zodpovednosti   

Výrobca nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za prípadnú škodu na mobilnom zariadení 
spôsobenú nesprávnym použitím tohto produktu.

   Tento symbol na produkte alebo v sprievodnej dokumentácii označuje, že 
daný produkt sa nesmie považovať za bežný komunálny odpad a musí sa 
likvidovať podľa miestne platných právnych predpisov. Odovzdajte tento 
produkt na ekologickú likvidáciu. Správnou likvidáciou tohto produktu 
chránite životné prostredie. Pre viac informácií sa obráťte na miestnu 
samosprávu zaoberajúcu sa likvidáciou komunálneho odpadu, najbližšie 
zberné miesto alebo svojho predajcu.

   Tento produkt spĺňa všetky základné požiadavky smerníc EÚ, ktoré sa naň 
vzťahujú.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Köszönjük, hogy cégünk termékének megvásárlása mellett döntött.
Meggyőződésünk, hogy elégedett lesz cégünk termékével.

Műszaki adatok   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Kimenő teljesítmény: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A 
Vezeték nélküli kimenet: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W 
Anyag: PC, alumínium ötvözet 
Méretek: 59x59x7mm 
Súly: 60g

INTEGRÁLT USB-KÁBEL 
Anyag: PVC 
Hossz: 1.2m

A csomagolás tartalma   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER 
1 db Használati útmutató

Használati útmutató   

1. Csatlakoztassa az integrált USB-kábelt a töltő adapterhez.  
2. Töltéshez helyezze a telefont a töltő közepére.

Biztonsági utasítások   

1.  Soha ne tegye bankkártya vagy más vezeték nélküli adatátvitel elvén működő kártya 
vagy chip közelébe, ellenkező esetben a kártyák vagy chipek megsérülhetnek.  

2.  A beültetett orvostechnikai segédeszközök (pl. szívritmusszabályzó) esetleges 
zavarásának megelőzése érdekében tartson be a legalább 20 cm-es távolságot a 
beültetett orvostechnikai eszközök és a vezeték nélküli töltőpad között.  

3.  Ne használja a vezeték nélküli töltőt, ha sérülés jeleit tapasztalja.  

4.  Soha ne próbálja meg felnyitni a töltő állomást, óvja a nedvességtől, víztől és a 
magas hőmérsékletektől.  

5.  Gyermekek kezébe nem kerülhet.  

6.  Tisztítás előtt húzzuk ki a töltőt a tápból, kizárólag száraz törlőruhával tisztítsa. 
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Kárfelelősség kizárása   

A gyártó nem vállal semmilyen felelősséget a mobil eszközön a termék helytelen 
használata következtében felmerülő esetleges károkért.

   Ez a szimbólum a terméken vagy a kísérő dokumentációban azt jelzi, hogy a termék 
nem tekinthető normál háztartási hulladéknak, a terméket helyi jogszabályoknak 
megfelelően kell ártalmatlanítani. A használhatatlan terméket adja le környezetbarát 
ártalmatlanítás céljából. A termék megfelelő ártalmatlanításával ön is hozzájárul 
a környezetünk védelméhez. A terméket átvevő hulladékgyűjtő telephelyekről további 
információkat a helyi polgármesteri hivatalban, vagy a termék eladójától kaphat.

   A termék megfelel az adott termékekre vonatkozó összes európai uniós 
műszaki és egyéb előírásnak.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this product. We trust that you will be satisfied with it. 

Technical Specifications   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Input power: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Wireless output: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Material: PC, aluminium alloy
Dimensions: 53 x 20 x 20 mm
Weight: 60g

INTEGRATED USB CABLE
Material: PVC
Length: 1.2m

Package contents   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× Operating Instructions

Operating Instructions   

1. Connect the integrated USB cable to a power adaptor.
2. To charge your mobile phone, place it in the middle of the charger.

Safety Instructions   

1.  Do not place bank cards or other cards or chips operating on the basis of wireless 
transmissions close to the charger; it could damage the card or chip.

2.  Maintain a distance of at least 20 cm between implanted medical devices (e.g., 
pacemakers) and the wireless pad to prevent interference with the functionality of 
the medical device.

3.  Do not use the wireless charger if it shows signs of damage.

4.  Do not try to open the charging station. Protect it from dampness, water and high 
temperatures.

5.  Keep out of reach of children.

6.  Disconnect the charger from the power supply before cleaning. Use only a dry cloth 
for cleaning.

EN

Disclaimer   

The manufacturer bears no responsibility for any damage to a mobile device
caused by the improper use of this product.

   This symbol on the product or in the accompanying documentation 
indicates that the product must not be considered a regular municipal 
waste and must be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. 
Pass thi product for environmentally safe disposal. Proper disposal of this 
product protects the environment. For more information, contact your local 
municipal waste disposal office, the nearest collection point or your dealer. 

   This product complies with all the essential requirements of the EU 
directives that apply to it.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
УПЪТВАНЕ ЗА УПОТРЕБА 

Благодарим Ви, че купихте това изделие. Вярваме, че ще бъдете доволни от 
продукта.

Технически спецификации    
FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Входяща мощност: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Безжичен изход: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Материал: PC, алуминиева сплав
Размери: 59x59x7мм
Тегло: 60g

ИНТЕГРИРАН USB КАБЕЛ
Материал: PVC
Дължина: 1.2м

Съдържание на опаковката   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× упътване за употреба 

Упътване за употреба   

1. Включете интегрирания USB кабел в захранващия адаптер.
2. За зареждане сложете телефона в средата на зарядното устройство.

Инструкции за безопасност   

1.  Не слагайте в близост до дебитни карти или други карти и чипове, работещи на 
принципа на безжичен пренос, това може да причини повреда на картите или чипа.

2.  Поддържайте разстояние минимално 20 см между имплантирани медицински 
уреди (напр. кардиостимулатор) и безжичната подложка, за да възпрепятствате 
евентуалното нарушаване на функцията на медицинския уред.

3.  Не използвайте безжичното зарядно устройство, ако е повредено. 

4.  Не пробвайте да отваряте зареждащата станция, пазете от влага, вода или 
висока температура.

5.  Пазете от деца.

6.  Преди почистване извадете зарядното устройство от захранването, почиствайте 
само със сух парцал.
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Освобождаване от отговорност   

Производителят не носи отговорност за евентуални щети по мобилното 
устройство, причинени от неправилната употреба на продукта.

  Този символ върху продукта или в съпровождащата документация показва, 
че той не е обикновен домашен боклук и трябва да бъде изхвърлен на място 
и по начин, съответстващи на местните наредби. Предайте този продукт за 
изхвърляне по безопасен за околната среда начин. Правилното изхвърляне 
на този продукт защитава околната среда. За повече информация се свържете 
с общинската служба по чистотата, с най-близкия пункт за събиране на 
специални отпадъци или с вашия продавач.

  Този символ показва, че продуктът съответства на всички основни изисквания на 
директивите на ЕС, приложими към него. 



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
УПУ ТС ТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБУ

Захваљујемо на куповини овога производа. Уверени смо да ћете бити задовољни 
нашим производом.

Техничке спецификације   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Улазна снага: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Бежични излаз: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
Материјал: PC, легура алуминијума
Димензије: 59x59x7mm
Тежина: 60g

ИНТЕГРИСАНИ USB КАБЛ
Материјал: PVC
Дужина: 1.2m

Садржај паковања   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× упутство за употребу

Упутство за употребу   

1. Прикључите интегрисани USB кабл на адаптер за напајање.
2. Поставите телефон у средиште пуњача како бисте га могли напунити.

Безбедносна упутства   

1.  Апарат не остављајте у близини кредитних картица или чипова који раде на 
бази бежичног контакта. Могло би доћи до њиховог оштећења.

2.  Одржавајте размак од најмање 20 цм између имплантираних здравствених 
уређаја (на пример, кардиостимулатор и слично) и бежичних пуњача како бисте 
спречили могуће сметње у раду медицинског уређаја.

3.  Не користите бежични пуњач ако показује знакове оштећења 

4.  Не покушавајте отворити ћелију за пуњење, заштитите је од влаге, воде или од 
утицаја високих температура.

5.  Чувати ван дохвата деце.

6.  Пре чишћења искључите пуњач из електричне мреже. Чистите само чистом 
крпом.
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Искључење одговорности   

Произвођач не одговара за штете настале на мобилном уређају а које су 
проузроковане због неправилне употребе производа.

   Ovaj simbol na proizvodu ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji označava da se 
proizvod nije normalan komunalni otpad i mora da se zbrine u skladu sa 
lokalnim propisima. Zbrinite ovaj proizvod na ekološki prihvatljiv način. 
Pravilnim odlaganjem ovog proizvoda štiti se okoliš. Za dodatne informacije 
obratite se lokalnom zbrinjavaču komunalnog otpada, najbližem sabirnom 
mestu ili prodavaču. 

   Ovaj proizvod usklađen sa svim bitnim zahtevima EU direktiva koje se na 
njega primenjuju.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Dziękujemy za zakup tego produktu. Wierzymy, że produkt w pełni was zadowoli. 

Specyfikacja techniczna   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Moc wejściowa: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Moc bezprzewodowa: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W 
Materiał: PC, stop aluminium 
Wymiary: 59x59x7mm 
Waga: 60g

ZINTEGROWANY KABEL USB
Materiał: PCV
Długość: 1.2m

Zawartość opakowania   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja obsługi   

1. Podłączyć zintegrowany kabel USB do adaptera.
2. W celu naładowania położyć telefon na środku ładowarki.

Instrukcja bezpieczeństwa   

1.  Nie kłaść w bezpośredniej bliskości kart płatniczych lub innych kart oraz czipów 
działających w oparciu o przesył bezprzewodowy, ponieważ mogłoby dojść do 
uszkodzenia kart lub czipów.

2.  Zachowywać odległość co najmniej 20 cm między implantowanymi urządzeniami 
zdrowotnymi (np. rozrusznik serca) i podkładką bezprzewodową, aby zapobiec 
możliwym zakłóceniom w działaniu urządzenia medycznego.

3.  Nie używać ładowarki bezprzewodowej, jeżeli ma widoczne oznaki uszkodzenia

4.  Ładowarki nie należy próbować otwierać, należy chronić ją przed działaniem 
wilgoci, wody i wysokiej temperatury.

5.  Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

6.  Przed czyszczeniem należy odłączyć ładowarkę od ładowania, czyścić wyłącznie 
suchą szmatką.
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Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności   

Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia urządzeń mobilnych 
spowodowane niewłaściwym użytkowaniem.

   Ten symbol na produkcie lub w dołączonej dokumentacji wskazuje, że 
produkt nie może być traktowany jako zwykły odpad komunalny i musi 
być utylizowany zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. Utylizuj ten produkt 
w sposób przyjazny dla środowiska. Właściwa utylizacja tego produktu 
chroni środowisko. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, należy skontaktować 
się z lokalnym urzędem ds. utylizacji odpadów komunalnych, najbliższym 
punktem zbiórki odpadów lub sprzedawcą.

   Niniejszy produkt spełnia wszystkie podstawowe wymagania dyrektyw UE, 
które go dotyczą.



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą. Tikime, kad mūsų produktu būsite patenkinti. 

Techninė specifikacija   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Įvesties galia: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Belaidė išvestis: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Medžiagos: PC, aliuminio lydinys
Matmenys: 59x59x7mm
Svoris: 60g

INTEGRUOTAS USB LAIDAS
Medžiaga: PVC
Ilgis: 1.2m

Pakuotėje   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× naudojimo instrukcija

Naudojimo instrukcija   

1. Įjunkite USB laidą į įkrovimo adapterį. 
2. Norėdami telefoną įkrauti, padėkite jį ant įkroviklio vidurio. 

Saugos taisyklės   

1.  Nelaikykite arti banko kortelės arba kitos kortelės ar lustų veikiančių belaidžio 
perdavimo pagrindu, gali pažeisti korteles arba lustą. 

2.  Kad išvengtumėte medicininės pagalbos priemonės funkcijų trikdymo, laikykite 
minimaliai 20 cm atstumu nuo implantuotų  medicininės pagalbos priemonių (pvz. 
kardiostimuliatorių) ir belaidžio padėklo.  

3.  Nenaudokite belaidžio įkroviklio, jeigu turi pažeidimo požymių. 

4.  Nebandykite atidaryti įkrovimo stotelės, saugokite nuo drėgmės, vandens ir aukštos 
temperatūros

5.  Laikykite vaikams neprieinamoje vietoje.

6.  Prieš valymą išjunkite įkroviklį iš maitinimo šaltinio, valykite tik sausu skudurėliu.
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Atsakomybės atsisakymas   

Gamintojas neprisiima jokios atsakomybės už žalą mobiliajai įrangai, atsiradusią dėl 
netinkamo šio gaminio naudojimo.

   Šis simbolis ant gaminio arba lydinčiuose dokumentuose nurodo, kad gaminį 
draudžiama šalinti kartu su įprastinėmis komunalinėmis atliekomis, o jį būtina 
utilizuoti pagal vietinių reglamentų nuostatas. Atiduokite šį gaminį saugiam 
utilizavimui tausojant aplinką. Tinkamai utilizavus šį gaminį tausojama aplinka. 
Daugiau informacijos kreipkitės į vietinį komunalinių atliekų tvarkymo biurą, 
arčiausią atliekų surinkimo punktą arba į gaminio platintoją.

   Šis gaminys atitinka visus būtinuosius jam taikytinų ES direktyvų 
reikalavimus. 



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
KASUTUSJUHEND

Täname, et olete ostnud selle toote! Usume, et jääte sellega rahule. 

Tehnilised andmed   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Sisendvõimsus: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Juhtmevaba väljund: 5 W / 7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Materjal: PC, alumiiniumisulam
Mõõtmed: 59x59x7mm
Mass: 60g

INTEGREERITUD USB-JUHE
Materjal: PVC
Pikkus: 1.2m

Pakendi sisu   

1 x FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1 x kasutusjuhend

Kasutamine   

1. Ühendage integreeritud USB-juhe laadijaga.
2. Asetage telefon laadimiseks selle keskosale.

Ohutusjuhised   

1.  Ärge asetage seadme lähedusse panga- ega muid kaarte ega kiipe, mis toimivad 
juhtmevaba ülekande põhimõttel. See võib kaarte või kiipe kahjustada.

2.  Hoidke juhtmevaba alust vähemalt 20 cm kaugusel implanteeritud 
meditsiiniseadmetest (näiteks südamestimulaatorist), et vältida meditsiiniseadme 
töö võimalikku häirimist.

3.  Kui juhtmevabal laadijal on kahjustumise märke, siis ärge seda kasutage.

4.  Ärge püüdke laadijat avada. Kaitske seda niiskuse, vee ja kõrge temperatuuri eest.

5.  Hoidke lastele kättesaamatus kohas.

6.  Enne puhastamist ühendage laadija toite küljest lahti. Kasutage puhastamiseks ainult 
kuiva lappi.

ET

Vastutusest lahtiütlemine   

Tootja ei vastuta mobiilseadme võimalike kahjustuste eest, mille on põhjustanud selle 
toote vale kasutamine.

   See sümbol tootel või kaasasolevas dokumentatsioonis näitab, et toodet 
ei tohi visata tavaliste olmejäätmete hulka ja see tuleb utiliseerida vastavalt 
kohalikele eeskirjadele. Utiliseerige see toode keskkonnasõbralikult. Selle 
toote nõuetekohane utiliseerimine kaitseb keskkonda. Lisateabe saamiseks 
võtke ühendust kohaliku olmejäätmete töötlemise ettevõttega, lähima 
kogumispunkti või edasimüüjaga. 

   See toode vastab kõikidele selle kohta kehtivate ELi direktiivide olulistele 
nõuetele. 



FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
LIETOŠANAS PAMĀCĪBA

Pateicamies, ka esat iegādājies šo produktu. Mēs ticam, ka būsit ar šo produktu 
apmierināts.

Tehniskā specifikācija   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Ieejas jauda: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A 
Bezvadu izeja: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W 
Materiāls: PC, alumīnija sakausējums
Izmēri: 59x59x7mm 
Svars: 60g

INTEGRĒTS USB KABELIS
Materiāls: PVC 
Garums: 1.2m

Iepakojuma saturs   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× lietošanas pamācība

Lietošanas pamācība   

1. Pieslēdziet integrēto USB kabeli uzlādes adapterim.
2. Lai uzlādētu, novietojiet tālruni uzlādes ietaises centrā.

Drošības norādījumi   

1.  Nenovietojiet tiešā tuvumā bankas kartes vai citas kartes un čipus, kas darbojas uz 
bezvadu pārraides bāzes, jo kartes un čipu šādi var sabojāt.

2.  Ievērojiet vismaz 20 cm attālumu starp implantētām medicīnas ierīcēm (piem., 
kardiostimulatoru) un bezvadu paliktni, lai novērstu iespējamus medicīnas ierīces 
darbības traucējumus.

3.  Bezvadu adapteri neizmantojiet, ja tam novērojamas defektu pazīmes

4.  Nemēģiniet uzlādēšanas staciju atvērt, sargājiet to no mitruma, ūdens vai augstām 
temperatūrām.

5.  Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

6.  Pirms tīrīšanas atvienojiet lādētāju no barošanas, tīrīt tikai ar sausu drāniņu.

LV

Atbildības atruna   

Ražotājs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību par iespējamiem mobilajai ierīcei nodarītiem 
zaudējumiem, kas radušies šī produkta nepareizas izmantošanas rezultātā.

   Šis simbols uz produkta vai pavadošajos dokumentos norāda, ka produktu 
nedrīkst uzskatīt par parastiem saimniecības atkritumiem, un no tā 
jāatbrīvojas atbilstoši vietējiem noteikumiem. Nododiet šo produktu videi 
draudzīgā veidā. Atbilstoša šī produkta likvidēšana saudzē vidi. Sīkākai 
informācijai sazinieties ar vietējo pašvaldības atkritumu apsaimniekošanas 
iestādi, tuvāko atkritumu savākšanas punktu vai produkta pārdevēju.

   Šis produkts atbilst visām būtiskākajām ES direktīvas prasībām, kas attiecas 
uz to.



ROFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
INSTRUC ȚIUNI DE UTIL IZARE

Vă mulțumim pentru că v-ați cumpărat acest produs. Credem că veți fi mulțumiți cu 
acest produs.

Specificații tehnice   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Putere de intrare: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Ieșire wireless: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W 
Material: PC, aliaj din aluminiu
Dimensiuni: 59x59x7mm
Greutate: 60g

CABLU USB INTEGRAT
Material: PVC 
Lungime: 1.2m

Conținutul cutiei ambalate   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1×  instrucțiuni de utilizare

Instrucțiuni de utilizare   

1. Conectați cablul USB integrat la adaptorul de încărcare.
2. Pentru încărcare, așezați telefonul în mijlocul încărcătorului.

Instrucțiuni de securitate   

1.  Nu așezați în imediata apropiere a cardului bancar sau a unui alt card sau cipuri care 
funcționează pe baza transferului fără fir, s-ar putea deteriora cardul sau cipul.

2.  Mențineți o distanță de cel puțin 20 cm între dispozitivele medicale implantate (de 
exemplu, stimulator cardiac) și suportul wireless, pentru a împiedica posibilul bruiaj 
al aparatului medical.

3.  Nu utilizați încărcătorul fără fir, dacă prezintă orice semne de deteriorare.

4.  Nu încercați să deschideți stația de încărcare, protejați-o contra umidității, apei sau 
temperaturilor înalte.

5.  Păstrați departe de accesul copiilor.

6.  Înainte de curățare, deconectați încărcătorul de la alimentare, curățați doar cu o 
cârpă uscată.

Excluderea răspunderii   

Fabricantul nu are nicio răspundere pentru o eventuală pagubă cauzată la dispozitivul 
mobil prin utilizarea incorectă a acestui produs.

   Acest simbol de pe produs sau din documentația însoțitoare indică faptul că 
produsul nu trebuie considerat un deșeu municipal obișnuit și trebuie eliminat la 
deșeuri în conformitate cu reglementările locale. Treceți acest produs la categoria 
produselor pentru eliminare la deșeuri sigură, ecologică. Eliminarea la deșeuri 
în mod corespunzător a acestui produs protejează mediul. Pentru mai multe 
informații, contactați biroul local de eliminare a deșeurilor municipale, cel mai 
apropiat punct de colectare sau distribuitorul dumneavoastră.

   Acest produs respectă toate cerințele esențiale ale directivelor UE care se 
aplică acestuia.Produsul nu este conceput pentru a fi utilizat în exterior.



HRFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
NAPUTAK ZA UPORABU

Zahvaljujemo na kupnji ovoga proizvoda. Uvjereni smo da ćete biti zadovoljni našim 
proizvodom.

Tehničke specifikacije   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Ulazna snaga: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Bežični izlaz: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
Materijal: PC, aluminijska legura
Dimenzije: 59x59x7mm
Težina: 60g

INTEGRIRANI USB KABEL
Materijal: PVC
Duljina: 1.2m

Sadržaj pakiranja   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× naputak za uporabu

Upute za uporabu   

1. Priključite integrirani USB kabel na adapter za napajanje.
2. Postavite telefon u središte punjača kako biste ga mogli napuniti.

Sigurnosne upute   

1.  Aparat ne ostavljajte u blizini kreditnih kartica ili čipova koji rade na bazi bežičnog 
kontakta. Moglo bi doći do njihovog oštećenja.

2.  Održavajte razmak od najmanje 20 cm između implantiranih zdravstvenih uređaja 
(primjerice, kardiostimulator i slično) i bežičnih punjača kako biste spriječili moguće 
smetnje u radu medicinskog uređaja.

3.  Ne koristite bežični punjač ako pokazuje znakove oštećenja 4. Ne pokušavajte 
otvoriti stanicu za punjenje, zaštitite je od vlage, vode ili utjecaja visokih 
temperatura.

5.  Čuvati van dohvata djece.

6.  Prije čišćenja isključite punjač iz električne mreže. Čistite samo čistom krpom.

Isključenje odgovornosti   

Proizvođač ne odgovara za nastale štete na mobilnom uređaju prouzročene zbog 
nepravilne uporabe proizvoda.

   Ovaj simbol na proizvodu ili u popratnoj dokumentaciji označava da se 
proizvod ne smije smatrati normalnim komunalnim otpadom i mora se 
zbrinuti u skladu s lokalnim propisima. Odložite ovaj proizvod na ekološki 
prihvatljiv način. Pravilnim odlaganjem ovog proizvoda štiti se okoliš. Za 
dodatne informacije obratite se lokalnom zbrinjavaču komunalnog otpada, 
najbližem sabirnom mjestu ili prodavaču. 

   Ovaj proizvod usklađen sa svim bitnim zahtjevima EU direktiva koje se na 
njega primjenjuju.



SLFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Zahvaljujemo se Vam, ker ste se odločili za nakup našega izdelka. Prepričani smo, da 
boste z našim izdelkom zadovoljni.

Tehnične specifikacije   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Vhodna moč: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Brezžični izhod: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
Material: PC, aluminijeve zlitine
Dimenzije: 59x59x7mm
Teža: 60g

VGRAJENI USB KABEL
Material: PVC
Dolžina: 1.2m

Paket vsebuje   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× navodila za uporabo

Navodila za uporabo   

1. Vgrajeni USB kabel priključite v električni adapter.
2. Odložite telefon v sredino polnilnika, da ga napolnite.

Varnostni napotki   

1.  V bližini naprav ne odlagajte plačilnih ali drugih kartic oz. čipov, ki delujejo na osnovi 
brezžičnega prenosa. Lahko bi jih s tem poškodovali.

2.  Upoštevajte varnostno razdaljo najmanj 20 cm med medicinskimi vsadki (kot so 
npr. srčni spodbujevalnik) in brezžično podložko, da preprečite morebitne motnje 
medicinskega vsadka.

3.  Ne uporabljajte brezžičnega polnilnika, če je poškodovan. 

4.  Ne odpirajte polnilne postaje. Varujte jo pred vlago, vodo ali visokimi 
temperaturami.

5.  Shranjujte izven dosega otrok.

6.  Pred čiščenjem izključite polnilec iz omrežja. Čistite ga samo s suho krpo.

Omejitev odgovornosti   

Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za morebitne škode nastale na mobilni napravi zaradi 
nepravilne uporabe tega izdelka.

   Ta simbol na izdelku ali v spremni dokumentaciji označuje, da izdelek 
ne spada med splošne gospodinjske odpadke in ga je treba odstraniti 
v skladu z veljavno lokalno zakonodajo. Predajte ta izdelek v ekološko 
odstranitev. S pravilnim odstranjevanjem tega izdelka boste zaščitili okolje. 
Za več informacij se obrnite na lokalne upravne organe, ki se ukvarjajo 
z odstranjevanjem gospodinjskih odpadkov, na najbližji zbirni center ali na 
svojega prodajalca.

   Ta izdelek izpolnjuje vse osnovne zahteve direktiv EU, ki zanj veljajo.



MKFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
УПАТС ТВО ЗА КОРИС ТЕЊЕ 

Ви благодариме за купувањето на овој продукт. Веруваме дека ќе бидете задоволни 
од овој производ. 

Технички карактеристики   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Излезна моќност: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Безжична моќност: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
Материјал: PC, алуминиумска легура
Големина: 59x59x7мм
Тежина: 60g

ИНТЕГРИРАН USB КАБЕЛ
Материјал: PVC
Должина: 1.2м

Содржина на пакувањето   

1х FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER 
1х упатство за користење 

Návod k použití   

1. Поврзете го интегрираниот USB кабел со адаптер за напојување.
2. За да го наполните вашиот мобилен телефон, ставете го на средина на полначот.

Упатства за безбедност   

1.  Не ставајте банкарски или било какви други картички и чипови кои имаат опција 
за безжичен пренос на податоци во близина на полначот. Може да дојде до 
оштетување на картичките или чипот. 

2.  Држете растојание од најмалку 20 см помеѓу имплантираните медицински 
помагала (на пр. пејсмејкери) и подлогата на безжичниот полнач за да спречите 
можни пречки во работата на медицинскиот уред. 

3.  Не го користете безжичниот полнач доколку има знаци на оштетување. 

4.  Не го отворајте безжичниот полнач, штитете го од влага, вода или високи 
температури. 

5.  Чувајте го полначот вон дофат на деца. 

6.  Исклучете го полначот од ѕидниот приклучок пред да го чистите. Чистете го 
само со сува крпа. 

Одрекување од одговорност   

Производителот не сноси одговорност за било каква штета на безжичниот уред 
предизвикана од неправилна употреба на овој производ.

   Овој симбол на производот или во придружната документација покажува 
дека производот не смее да се смета за нормален комунален отпад и 
мора да се отстрани во согласност со локалните прописи.. Фрлете го овој 
производ на еколошки начин. Правилното отстранување на овој производ 
ја штити животната средина. За повеќе информации, контактирајте ја 
локалната канцеларија за отстранување на отпад од општината, најблиската 
точка за собирање или дилерот.

   Овој производ е во согласност со сите основни барања на директивите на ЕУ 
што се однесуваат на него.



FRFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
MODE D’EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté notre produit. Nous sommes convaincus que 
vous en serez satisfaits.

Spécifications techniques   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Puissance d’entrée : DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Sortie sans fil : 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Matériaux : PC, alliage d‘aluminium
Dimensions : 59x59x7 mm
Poids : 60g

CABLE USB INTEGRE
Matériau : PVC
Longueur : 1.2m

Contenu du paquet   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× mode d’emploi

Mode d’emploi   

1. Branchez le câble USB intégré dans l’adaptateur secteur.
2. Pour charger votre téléphone, placez-le au centre du chargeur.

Consignes de sécurité   

1.  Veillez à ne pas poser le chargeur à proximité d’une carte bancaire ou d’une autre 
carte à puce fonctionnant sur le principe d’une transmission sans fil, car cela pourrait 
endommager la carte ou la puce. 

2.  Maintenez une distance d’au moins 20 cm entre les dispositifs médicaux implantés 
(par exemple un stimulateur cardiaque) et le chargeur sans fil pour éviter toute 
interférence possible avec l’équipement médical.

3.  N’utilisez pas le chargeur sans fil s’il présente des signes d’endommagement. 

4.  N’essayez pas d’ouvrir la station de charge, protégez-la de l’humidité, de l’eau et 
des chaleurs élevées.

5.  Maintenez hors de portée des enfants.

6.  Avant de le nettyoer, débranchez le chargeur du réseau électrique, et procédez 
uniquement avec un chiffon sec. 

Exclusion de responsabilité   

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour tout éventuel dommage sur un appareil 
mobile causé par une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit.

   Ce symbole présent sur le produit ou dans la documentation indique que 
le produit ne peut pas être considéré comme un déchet courant et doit être 
liquidé en vertu des dispositions légales localement en vigueur. En fin de 
vie, le produit doit être liquidé de manière écologique. Vous contribuerez 
ainsi à la préservation de l’environnement. Pour davantage d’informations, 
adressez-vous aux services locaux chargés de la collecte des déchets, au 
centre de collecte le plus proche, ou bien à votre revendeur.

   Ce produit est conforme à l’ensemble des exigences de base fixées par les 
directives européennes y étant reliées.



ESFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Estamos seguros que quedará satisfecho 
con él.

Especificaciones técnicas   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Potencia de salida: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Potencia inalámbrica: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Material: PC, aleación de aluminio
Dimensiones: 59x59x7mm
Peso: 60g

Cable USB integrado
Material: PVC
Longitud: 1.2m

Contenido del envase   

1 FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1 manual de uso

Instrucciones de uso   

1. Conecte el cable USB al adaptador de carga.
2. Para cargar coloque el teléfono en el centro del cargador.

Instrucciones de seguridad   

1.  No ponga cerca del cargador tarjetas bancarias u otras tarjetas o chips que 
funcionen en base a transmisiones inalámbricas ya que podrían dañarse.

2.  Mantenga una distancia de al menos 20 cm entre dispositivos médicos implantados 
como marcapasos y la base de carga para evitar posibles alteraciones al 
funcionamiento del dispositivo.

3.  No use el cargador si presenta alguna señal de daño.

4.  No intente abrir la base cargadora y manténgala a resguardo de humedad, agua y 
altas temperaturas.

5.  Mantenga el cargador fuera del alcance de los niños.

6.  Antes de limpiarlo, desenchufe el cargador y use solo un paño seco.

Exclusión de responsabilidad   

El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por posibles daños a dispositivos 
celulares causados por el uso indebido de este producto.

   Este símbolo en el producto o en la documentación que lo acompaña indica 
que no se debe considerar al producto un desecho municipal común y que se 
lo debe desechar de conformidad con las reglamentaciones locales. Entregue 
este producto para su eliminación en forma segura para el medioambiente. La 
eliminación apropiada de este producto protege el medioambiente. Para más 
información, comuníquese con la oficina de eliminación de desechos municipales 
local, con el punto de recolección más cercano o con su vendedor.

   El producto cumple con todos los requisitos fundamentales de las directivas de la UE 
que aplican al producto. 



ITFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto. Siamo certi che ne rimarrete soddisfatti. 

Specifiche tecniche   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Potenza in ingresso: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Uscita wireless: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Materiale: PC, lega di alluminio
Dimensioni: 59x59x7 mm
Peso: 60g

CAVO USB INTEGRATO
Materiale: PVC
Lunghezza: 1.2m

Contenuto della confezione   

1 x FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1 x Istruzioni per l’uso

Istruzioni per l’uso   

1. Collegare il cavo USB integrato all‘adattatore di alimentazione.
2. Per caricare, posizionare il telefono al centro del caricatore.

Istruzioni di sicurezza   

1.  Non posizionare nelle immediate vicinanze di una carta di credito o di altre carte 
e chip che funzionano tramite trasmissione wireless, poiché le carte o i chip 
potrebbero danneggiarsi.

2.  Mantenere una distanza di almeno 20 cm tra i dispositivi medici impiantati (ad 
esempio un pacemaker) e il pad wireless, al fine di evitare possibili interferenze con 
il dispositivo medico.

3.  Non utilizzare il caricatore wireless se questo mostra segni di danneggiamento.

4.  Non tentare di aprire la stazione di ricarica, proteggerla dall’umidità, dall’acqua o 
dalle alte temperature.

5.  Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

6.  Prima di pulire, scollegare il caricatore dall‘alimentazione, pulire solo con un panno 
asciutto.

Disclaimer   

Il produttore non è responsabile di eventuali danni ad un dispositivo mobile causati da 
un uso improprio di questo prodotto.

   Questo simbolo sul prodotto o nella documentazione di accompagnamento indica 
che il prodotto non deve essere considerato un normale rifiuto urbano e deve 
essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali. Passare questo prodotto a chi 
può effettuare uno smaltimento sicuro per l‘ambiente. Il corretto smaltimento di 
questo prodotto protegge l‘ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare l‘ufficio 
locale per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti, il punto di raccolta più vicino o il rivenditore.

   Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti essenziali delle direttive UE 
ad esso applicabili. 



DEFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Wir sind überzeugt, 
dass Sie mit diesem Produkt zufrieden sein werden.

Technische Spezifikation   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Eingangsleistung: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A 
Drahtloser Ausgang: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W 
Material: PC, aluminiumlegierung
Maße: 59x59x7 mm 
Gewicht: 60g

INTEGRIERTES USB-KABEL 
Material: PVC 
Länge: 1.2m

Verpackungsinhalt   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER 
1× Gebrauchsanleitung

Gebrauchsanleitung   

1. Das integrierte USB-Kabel an den Ladeadapter anschließen.
2. Für das Aufladen das Handy auf die Mitte des Ladegeräts legen.

Sicherheitshinweise   

1.  Nicht in unmittelbare Nähe von Bankkarten und anderen Karten und Chips, die 
auf der Basis der drahtlosen Übertragung funktionieren, ablegen, es könnte zur 
Beschädigung der Karten und Chips kommen.

2.  Eine Entfernung von mindestens 20 cm zwischen implantierten medizinischen 
Geräten (z.B. Herzschrittmacher) und der drahtlosen Unterlage einhalten, damit 
eine mögliche Störung der Funktion des medizinischen Geräts verhindert wird.

3.  Das drahtlose Ladegerät nicht benutzen, wenn es Merkmal von Beschädigungen 
aufweist.

4.  Nicht versuchen, die Ladestation zu öffnen, sie vor Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder hohen 
Temperaturen schützen.

5.  Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

6.  Vor der Reinigung das Ladegerät von der Steckdose trennen, nur mit einem 
trockenen Lappen reinigen.

Haftungsausschluss   

Der Hersteller haftet nicht für einen eventuellen Schaden an einem mobilen Gerät, der 
durch falsche Verwendung dieses Produkts verursacht wurde.

   Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder in der Begleitdokumentation weist darauf 
hin, dass das Produkt kein gewöhnlicher Hausmüll ist und gemäß den örtlichen 
Vorschriften entsorgt werden muss. Übergeben Sie das Produkt zu einer 
umweltfreundlichen Entsorgung. Mit einer ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung dieses 
Produkts schützen Sie die Umwelt. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie über das 
lokale Gemeindeamt, das sich mit der Entsorgung von Siedlungsabfall befasst, die 
nächstliegende Sammelstelle oder Ihren Händler.

   Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle einschlägigen grundlegenden Anforderungen 
der EU-Richtlinien.



PTFAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
MAGSAFE COMPATIBLE
INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Obrigados por adquirir este produto. Acreditamos que vocês ficarão satisfeitos com 
este produto.

Especificações técnicas   

FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
Potência de entrada: DC 5V/2A, DC 9V/2.22A, DC 12V/1.67A
Saída sem fio: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Material: PC, liga de alumínio
Dimensões: 59x59x7mm
Peso: 60g

CABO USB INTEGRADO
Material: PVC
Comprimento: 1.2m

Conteúdo do pacote   

1× FAST MAGNETIC WIRELESS CHARGER
1× instruções de uso

Instruções de uso   

1. Conecte o cabo USB integrado ao adaptador de alimentação.
2. Para carregar, coloque o telefone no centro do carregador.

Instruções de segurança   

1.  Não coloque nas proximidades cartões de banco ou outros cartões e chips operando 
na base da transmissão sem fio, pois isso pode danificar os cartões ou o chip.

2.  Mantenha uma distância de pelo menos 20 cm entre os utensílios médicos 
implantados (como um marca-passo) e a almofada sem fio para que possa evitar 
possíveis interferências com o dispositivo médico.

3.  Não use o carregador sem fios se ele mostrar sinais de danos.

4.  Não tente abrir a estação de carregamento, proteja-a da umidade, água ou 
temperaturas altas.

5.  Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças.

6.  Antes de limpar, desconecte o carregador da fonte de alimentação, limpe apenas 
com um pano seco.

Isenção de responsabilidade   

O fabricante não se responsabiliza por quaisquer danos ao dispositivo móvel causados 
pelo uso impróprio deste produto.

   Este símbolo no produto ou na documentação de acompanhamento indica 
que o produto não deve ser considerado um desperdício municipal regular 
e deve ser descartado de acordo com os regulamentos locais. Passe este 
produto para descarte ambientalmente seguro. Um descarte adequado 
deste produto protege o ambiente. Para obter mais informações, entre em 
contato com seu escritório de descarte de resíduos municipal local, o ponto 
de coleta mais próximo ou seu revendedor.

   Este produto cumpre todos os requisitos essenciais das diretivas da UE que 
se aplicam a ele. 


